The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order
TDS-TIMING-0004 | Rev 0
Oven Controlled Crystal Oscillator
25 x 25mm Standard OCXO – Family Data Sheet
FEATURES
 Thru Hole or Surface Mountable
 High Stability vs. Temperature

B: Bulk
T: Tape & Reel
HOW TO ORDER
BLOCK DIAGRAMAPPLICATIONS
 Network Infrastructure
 5G Picocell
 Test and Measurement Systems
 GPS Precision Timing Devices
 Medical Devices
 Aerospace
 Industrial
KAVX
Oven Controlled
Crystal Oscillator
(with Voltage
Control)
VSUPPLY
VEFC
GND GND
Output Signal
Note: If EFC Option “N” is used, connect VEFC to GND
MHz
E Package = 25mm x 25mm
KAVX Standard OCXO Series
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order
TDS-TIMING-0004 | Rev 0
Oven Controlled Crystal Oscillator
25 x 25mm Standard OCXO – Family Data Sheet
Note: Values typical of 10MHz units
Parameter Conditions Values Unit
MIN TYP MAX
Frequency Range 10 120 MHz
Initial Tolerance @ +25ºC (Nominal) ±100 ppb
Warm Up Time To initial tolerance 3 Min
Frequency Stability
vs. Temperature Options B - (Max-Min)/2 ±5 ppb
Options C - (Max-Min)/2 ±10 ppb
Options D - (Max-Min)/2 ±20 ppb
Options E - (Max-Min)/2 ±50 ppb
Options F - (Max-Min)/2 ±100 ppb
vs. Load ± 5% ∆ in Load ±2 ppb
vs. Supply Voltage ± 5% ∆ in supply ±2 ppb
ADEV (Short Term Stability) Τ = 1 second 5E-11
Aging After 30 Days Operation
Per Day ±1.0 ppb
1st Year ±100 ppb
Supply Voltage (Vdd) Option D 3.13 3.3 3.47 Vdc
Option E 4.75 5 5.25 Vdc
Power Dissipation
Start Up @ +25ºC (Nominal) 3.5 W
Steady State @ +25ºC (Nominal) 1.5 W
Electronic Frequency Control
Voltage Range 0 Vdd/2 Vdd Vdc
Frequency Range Option N 0 ppm
Option A ±0.5 ppm
Option B ±1.0 ppm
Slope positive
Input Impedance 100 kΩ
Linearity 10 %
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order
TDS-TIMING-0004 | Rev 0
Oven Controlled Crystal Oscillator
25 x 25mm Standard OCXO – Family Data Sheet
Parameter Conditions Values Unit
Output Characteristics (CMOS/TTL) MIN TYP MAX